


ITEM	ITEM WITH UNIT PRICE BID	APPROX. QTY	UNIT	ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		Ellison Earthworks LLC		Premier Excavation, Inc.		Tapani, Inc.		Goodman & Mehlenbacher, Inc.		Double J Excavating		ESF Solutions	
				UNIT PRICE	TOTAL	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL
	SCHEDULE A - STORM																
1	MOBILIZATION	1	LS	\$ 45,000.00	\$ 45,000.00	\$ 41,547.11	\$ 41,547.11	\$ 23,050.00	\$ 23,050.00	\$ 56,000.00	\$ 56,000.00	\$ 23,000.00	\$ 23,000.00	\$ 57,200.00	\$ 57,200.00	\$ 75,000.00	\$ 75,000.00
2	SPCC PLAN	1	LS	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 1,139.48	\$ 1,139.48	\$ 500.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 100.00
3	PROJECT TEMPORARY TRAFFIC CONTROL	1	LS	\$ 5,500.00	\$ 5,500.00	\$ 3,986.62	\$ 3,986.62	\$ 32,000.00	\$ 32,000.00	\$ 4,500.00	\$ 4,500.00	\$ 22,500.00	\$ 22,500.00	\$ 46,500.00	\$ 46,500.00	\$ 75,000.00	\$ 75,000.00
4	FLAGGERS AND SPOTTERS	1	LS	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 21,411.83	\$ 21,411.83	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 19,000.00	\$ 19,000.00	\$ 7,500.00	\$ 7,500.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 25,000.00	\$ 25,000.00
5	PROJECT MAINTENANCE	1	LS	\$ 6,000.00	\$ 6,000.00	\$ 9,817.08	\$ 9,817.08	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 21,500.00	\$ 21,500.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 10,000.00
6	CATCH BASIN PROTECTION	1	LS	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 523.95	\$ 523.95	\$ 1,800.00	\$ 1,800.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 2,800.00	\$ 2,800.00	\$ 1,100.00	\$ 1,100.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 100.00
7	CONSTRUCTION SURVEY STAKING	1	LS	\$ 6,500.00	\$ 6,500.00	\$ 6,834.29	\$ 6,834.29	\$ 4,400.00	\$ 4,400.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 4,500.00	\$ 4,500.00	\$ 4,800.00	\$ 4,800.00	\$ 7,500.00	\$ 7,500.00
8	RECORD DRAWINGS (Minimum Bid \$500.00)	1	LS	\$ 500.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 1,047.91	\$ 1,047.91	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 500.00
9	REMOVING ASPHALT CONC. PAVEMENT (Including Saw Cuts)	1,267	SY	\$ 12.00	\$ 15,204.00	\$ 8.78	\$ 11,124.26	\$ 14.21	\$ 18,004.07	\$ 8.00	\$ 10,136.00	\$ 6.50	\$ 8,235.50	\$ 13.00	\$ 16,471.00	\$ 4.00	\$ 5,068.00
10	CURB AND GUTTER REMOVAL (Including Saw Cuts)	30	LF	\$ 15.00	\$ 450.00	\$ 50.93	\$ 1,527.90	\$ 33.33	\$ 999.90	\$ 22.00	\$ 660.00	\$ 50.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 15.00	\$ 450.00	\$ 20.00	\$ 600.00
11	CONCRETE CURB AND GUTTER	30	LF	\$ 45.00	\$ 1,350.00	\$ 118.14	\$ 3,544.20	\$ 105.33	\$ 3,159.90	\$ 40.00	\$ 1,200.00	\$ 75.00	\$ 2,250.00	\$ 200.00	\$ 6,000.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 3,000.00
12	REMOVE & DISPOSE EXISTING 8 IN. PVC SD PIPE	57	LF	\$ 35.00	\$ 1,995.00	\$ 30.06	\$ 1,713.42	\$ 13.19	\$ 751.83	\$ 20.00	\$ 1,140.00	\$ 25.00	\$ 1,425.00	\$ 38.00	\$ 2,166.00	\$ 10.00	\$ 570.00
13	REMOVE & DISPOSE EXISTING CATCH BASIN	3	EA	\$ 800.00	\$ 2,400.00	\$ 755.75	\$ 2,267.25	\$ 926.67	\$ 2,780.01	\$ 600.00	\$ 1,800.00	\$ 250.00	\$ 750.00	\$ 320.00	\$ 960.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 3,000.00
14	TRENCH EXCAVATION and BACKFILL (0' to 6', incl. Crushed Surfacing Top Course)	352	LF	\$ 60.00	\$ 21,120.00	\$ 53.62	\$ 18,874.24	\$ 18.00	\$ 6,336.00	\$ 70.00	\$ 24,640.00	\$ 55.00	\$ 19,360.00	\$ 75.00	\$ 26,400.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 352.00
15	TRENCH EXCAVATION and BACKFILL (6' to 10', incl. Crushed Surfacing Top Course)	1,843	LF	\$ 70.00	\$ 129,010.00	\$ 46.68	\$ 86,031.24	\$ 24.00	\$ 44,232.00	\$ 72.00	\$ 132,696.00	\$ 70.00	\$ 129,010.00	\$ 70.00	\$ 129,010.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 1,843.00
16	INSTALL MONUMENT	1	EA	\$ 71.00	\$ 71.00	\$ 1,105.86	\$ 1,105.86	\$ 1,200.00	\$ 1,200.00	\$ 1,200.00	\$ 1,200.00	\$ 1,750.00	\$ 1,750.00	\$ 1,200.00	\$ 1,200.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 1,500.00
17	PAVEMENT RESTORATION (2-Inch Commercial HMA)	1,264	SY	\$ 55.00	\$ 69,520.00	\$ 35.92	\$ 45,402.88	\$ 38.78	\$ 49,017.92	\$ 32.00	\$ 40,448.00	\$ 65.00	\$ 82,160.00	\$ 30.00	\$ 37,920.00	\$ 60.00	\$ 75,840.00
18	10-INCH STORM DRAIN PIPE	94	LF	\$ 35.00	\$ 3,290.00	\$ 40.71	\$ 3,826.74	\$ 23.34	\$ 2,193.96	\$ 30.00	\$ 2,820.00	\$ 40.00	\$ 3,760.00	\$ 22.00	\$ 2,068.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 9,400.00
19	12-INCH STORM DRAIN PIPE	1,595	LF	\$ 40.00	\$ 63,800.00	\$ 31.31	\$ 49,939.45	\$ 33.09	\$ 52,778.55	\$ 38.00	\$ 60,610.00	\$ 50.00	\$ 79,750.00	\$ 30.00	\$ 47,850.00	\$ 110.00	\$ 175,450.00
20	18-INCH STORM DRAIN PIPE	502	LF	\$ 60.00	\$ 30,120.00	\$ 71.62	\$ 35,953.24	\$ 71.14	\$ 35,712.28	\$ 80.00	\$ 40,160.00	\$ 95.00	\$ 47,690.00	\$ 69.00	\$ 34,638.00	\$ 162.69	\$ 81,670.38
21	IMPORTED PIPE BEDDING	2,191	LF	\$ 5.00	\$ 10,955.00	\$ 1.06	\$ 2,322.46	\$ 38.00	\$ 83,258.00	\$ 3.00	\$ 6,573.00	\$ -	\$ -	\$ 1.50	\$ 3,286.50	\$ 1.00	\$ 2,191.00
22	TRENCH SAFETY SYSTEMS	2,191	LF	\$ 2.00	\$ 4,382.00	\$ 1.74	\$ 3,812.34	\$ 3.00	\$ 6,573.00	\$ 4.00	\$ 8,764.00	\$ 2.00	\$ 4,382.00	\$ 3.50	\$ 7,668.50	\$ 0.01	\$ 21.91
23	CDF BACKFILL - Class B (If Required)	12	CY	\$ 120.00	\$ 1,440.00	\$ 245.43	\$ 2,945.16	\$ 220.00	\$ 2,640.00	\$ 150.00	\$ 1,800.00	\$ 150.00	\$ 1,800.00	\$ 130.00	\$ 1,560.00	\$ 200.00	\$ 2,400.00
24	STANDARD 48-INCH CATCH BASIN (Incl. Frame & Grate - See WSDOT Plan B-40.20-00)	5	EA	\$ 4,400.00	\$ 22,000.00	\$ 2,923.14	\$ 14,615.70	\$ 2,743.50	\$ 13,717.50	\$ 3,500.00	\$ 17,500.00	\$ 2,150.00	\$ 10,750.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 50,000.00
25	STANDARD 48-INCH SD MANHOLE	4	EA	\$ 3,200.00	\$ 12,800.00	\$ 3,858.97	\$ 15,435.88	\$ 3,390.00	\$ 13,560.00	\$ 5,500.00	\$ 22,000.00	\$ 2,840.00	\$ 11,360.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 40,000.00
26	CONNECT TO EXISTING MANHOLE	1	EA	\$ 800.00	\$ 800.00	\$ 1,206.34	\$ 1,206.34	\$ 1,900.00	\$ 1,900.00	\$ 1,800.00	\$ 1,800.00	\$ 1,770.00	\$ 1,770.00	\$ 740.00	\$ 740.00	\$ 800.00	\$ 800.00
27	CONNECT TO EXISTING DRYWELL	10	EA	\$ 800.00	\$ 8,000.00	\$ 1,084.11	\$ 10,841.10	\$ 1,190.00	\$ 11,900.00	\$ 1,200.00	\$ 12,000.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 690.00	\$ 6,900.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 10,000.00
28	EXISTING DRYWELL MODIFICATION	6	EA	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 3,573.54	\$ 21,441.24	\$ 5,480.00	\$ 32,880.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 9,000.00	\$ 2,200.00	\$ 13,200.00	\$ 980.00	\$ 5,880.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 9,000.00

ITEM	ITEM WITH UNIT PRICE BID	APPROX. QTY	UNIT	ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		Ellison Earthworks LLC		Premier Excavation, Inc.		Tapani, Inc.		Goodman & Mehlenbacher, Inc.		Double J Excavating		ESF Solutions	
				UNIT PRICE	TOTAL	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL
29	DIGGING & VERIFYING	45	EA	\$ 450.00	\$ 20,250.00	\$ 160.87	\$ 7,239.15	\$ 360.00	\$ 16,200.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 45,000.00	\$ 375.00	\$ 16,875.00	\$ 765.00	\$ 34,425.00	\$ 350.00	\$ 15,750.00
30	SIDE SEWER SERVICE REPAIR	10	EA	\$ 1,200.00	\$ 12,000.00	\$ 1,611.83	\$ 16,118.30	\$ 280.00	\$ 2,800.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 1,700.00	\$ 17,000.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 10,000.00
31	LANDSCAPE AND SITE RESTORATION (Includes Irrigation Repair & Sod Restoration)	1	LS	\$ 3,500.00	\$ 3,500.00	\$ 3,018.32	\$ 3,018.32	\$ 1,400.00	\$ 1,400.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 20,700.00	\$ 20,700.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 10,000.00
SCHEDULE A SUB TOTAL					\$ 531,457.00		\$ 446,614.94		\$ 470,744.92		\$ 544,447.00		\$ 541,577.50		\$ 554,893.00		\$ 701,656.29
SCHEDULE B - WATER																	
1	PVC PIPE FOR WATER MAIN 4 IN. DIAM.	20	LF	\$ 140.00	\$ 2,800.00	\$ 73.10	\$ 1,462.00	\$ 133.00	\$ 2,660.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 106.00	\$ 2,120.00	\$ 75.00	\$ 1,500.00
2	PVC PIPE FOR WATER MAIN 6 IN. DIAM.	40	LF	\$ 90.00	\$ 3,600.00	\$ 59.46	\$ 2,378.40	\$ 145.50	\$ 5,820.00	\$ 90.00	\$ 3,600.00	\$ 110.00	\$ 4,400.00	\$ 116.00	\$ 4,640.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 4,000.00
3	PVC PIPE FOR WATER MAIN 8 IN. DIAM.	40	LF	\$ 100.00	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 82.65	\$ 3,306.00	\$ 186.50	\$ 7,460.00	\$ 110.00	\$ 4,400.00	\$ 115.00	\$ 4,600.00	\$ 128.00	\$ 5,120.00	\$ 125.00	\$ 5,000.00
4	CRUSHED SURFACING TOP COURSE FOR TRENCH BACKFILL	100	LF	\$ 30.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 19.56	\$ 1,956.00	\$ 52.13	\$ 5,213.00	\$ 19.00	\$ 1,900.00	\$ 48.00	\$ 4,800.00	\$ 18.00	\$ 1,800.00	\$ 2.00	\$ 200.00
5	4-INCH TRANSITION COUPLING	2	EA	\$ 500.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 245.94	\$ 491.88	\$ 430.00	\$ 860.00	\$ 140.00	\$ 280.00	\$ 700.00	\$ 1,400.00	\$ 200.00	\$ 400.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 4,000.00
6	6-INCH TRANSITION COUPLING	4	EA	\$ 600.00	\$ 2,400.00	\$ 292.83	\$ 1,171.32	\$ 475.00	\$ 1,900.00	\$ 200.00	\$ 800.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 250.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 12,000.00
7	8-INCH TRANSITION COUPLING	4	EA	\$ 800.00	\$ 3,200.00	\$ 347.93	\$ 1,391.72	\$ 900.00	\$ 3,600.00	\$ 250.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 1,150.00	\$ 4,600.00	\$ 300.00	\$ 1,200.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 20,000.00
8	IMPORTED PIPE BEDDING	100	LF	\$ 5.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 5.27	\$ 527.00	\$ 9.43	\$ 943.00	\$ 3.00	\$ 300.00	\$ -	\$ -	\$ 2.20	\$ 220.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 100.00
8.6% SALES TAX					\$ 1,763.00		\$ 1,090.85		\$ 2,447.22		\$ 1,228.08		\$ 2,218.80		\$ 1,419.00		\$ 4,024.80
SCHEDULE B SUB TOTAL					\$ 22,263.00		\$ 13,775.17		\$ 30,903.22		\$ 15,508.08		\$ 28,018.80		\$ 17,919.00		\$ 50,824.80
PROJECT TOTAL					\$ 553,720.00		\$ 460,390.11		\$ 501,648.14		\$ 559,955.08		\$ 569,596.30		\$ 572,812.00		\$ 752,481.09
To the best of my ability, I hereby certify that this is a true and correct bid tabulation for Contract P2115-22 Ohr's Subdivision Storm Drain Retrofit. A bid analysis was completed for unbalanced bids.																	
																	
Heath Mellotte, PE Design Services Manager																	